

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2196

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE CONKLIN

Printer's No. 2871

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 12, by striking out "purchased" and
2 inserting

3 purchases or acquires

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 12, by inserting after "business"
5 from a seller

6 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 13 and 14, by striking out
7 "involving the sale or lease of a good or service"

8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by inserting after "the" where it
9 occurs the first time

10 original

11 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "original"

12 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "receives
13 goods, services, maintenance or repairs" and inserting
14 purchases or leases services

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by inserting after "sale"
16 or lease

17 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 5 and 6, by striking out "good or"
18 in line 5 and all of line 6

19 Amend Bill, page 2, line 7, by striking out "seller" and
20 inserting

21 vendor

22 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 11 and 12

23 "Seller." A person who sells or transfers a contract to an

1 acquirer.

2 Amend Bill, page 2, line 12, by striking out ""Seller."" and
3 inserting

4 "Vendor."

5 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by striking out "good or"

6 Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out "seller" and
7 inserting

8 vendor

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 18, by striking out "that" and
10 inserting

11 which

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by inserting after "sale"
13 or acquisition

14 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by inserting after "sale"
15 or acquisition

16 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by inserting after "sale"
17 or acquisition

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "customer" and
19 inserting

20 consumer

21 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "customer" and
22 inserting

23 consumer

24 Amend Bill, page 3, line 5, by striking out "seller" and
25 inserting

26 vendor

27 Amend Bill, page 3, line 5, by striking out "has entered into
28 a" and inserting

29 is party to a

30 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "that" and
31 inserting

1 which

2 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "seller" and
3 inserting

4 vendor

5 Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by striking out "seller" and
6 inserting

7 vendor

8 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "No
9 notice shall be" in line 11 and all of line 12

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 22, by striking out "seller" and
11 inserting

12 vendor

13 Amend Bill, page 4, line 3, by striking out "seller" and
14 inserting

15 vendor

16 Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by striking out "seller" and
17 inserting

18 vendor

19 Amend Bill, page 4, line 9, by striking out "seller" and
20 inserting

21 vendor

22 Amend Bill, page 4, line 15, by striking out "seller of the
23 consumer's intention" and inserting

24 vendor

25 Amend Bill, page 4, line 16, by striking out "seller" and
26 inserting

27 vendor

28 Amend Bill, page 4, line 19, by striking out "goods or"

29 Amend Bill, page 4, line 28, by striking out "seller" and
30 inserting

1 vendor

2 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 17 and 18

3 (3) A person or entity providing service contracts as
4 defined in section 358 of the act of May 17, 1921 (P.L.682,
5 No.284), known as The Insurance Company Law of 1921, or an
6 affiliate of the person or entity.

7 (4) A person or entity regulated by the Insurance
8 Department or an affiliate of the person or entity.

9 (5) A contract subject to the act of December 3, 1996
10 (P.L.802, No.138), known as the Electricity Generation
11 Customer Choice and Competition Act.

12 (6) A contract subject to the act of June 22, 1999
13 (P.L.122, No.21), known as the Natural Gas Choice and
14 Competition Act.

15 (7) A contract between a consumer and a bank, savings
16 association, credit union, trust company, a licensee subject
17 to 7 Pa.C.S. Ch. 61 (relating to Mortgage Loan Industry
18 Licensing and Consumer Protection), or an affiliate of any of
19 these businesses, including the sale, assignment or transfer
20 of a contract to any other business or affiliate.